
NEW

BAR AS S OC IAT ION

DECLARATION OF BAR COUNCIL BALI_OT 2OI5

Pu¡suant to Rule 1 1.8.3 oF the Bar Association Constitution, I declare the following
elected to the 201 5 Bar Council:

Pursuanl ro Rule I 1.8. I (a) (the 5 Senior Counsel who received the mosr votes)

Jane Needham SC

Margaret Cunneen SC

David Bennem AC QC
Arthur Moses SC

le|fery Phllllps SC

Pursuant to Rule 11.8.1(b) (the 3 members who have been practising as Local

Practising Barriste¡s for less than 5 years who have ¡eceived the most votes)

John Hyde Page

Ishita Sethi

Greg Antipas

Pursuant to Rule 11.8.1(c) (of the remaining candidates, the l3 members - of whom
no more than 4 shall be Senior Counsel - who have received the mosr votes)

Paresh Khandhar
' Alan Sullivan QC

Paul Menzies QC
Christopher'Wood
Noel Hutley SC

Tim Game SC

Sophie Callan
Hamish Stitt
Mary rValke r
Philippe Doyle Gray

Justin Hogan-Doran
Dominic Toomey
Kate Traill

1,173 votes were counted.
tl

P.A.serth Í'îØ
Returning Officer I

7 November 2014



NEW SOUTH WALES

BAR ASSOC IATION

BAR COUNCIL BALLOT 20]5

Certificate pursuant to Rule 1-1.8.-1

Rule 11.8.1 [Sitks]

Jane Needham SC 441

Margaret Cunneen SC 387
David Bennett AC QC 340
Arthur Moses SC 340

Jeffery Phillips SC 320
Alan Sullivan QC 318

Pau[ Menzies QC 312
Noel Hudey SC 29I
Tim Game SC 283

Rule 1 1.8.1 (b) lUnde¡ 5's]

John Hyde Page 262

Ishita Sethi 204

Greg Antipas 203

Rule 11.8.1(c)

Paresh Khandhar
Christopher -Wood

Sophie Callan
Hamish Stitt
Mary \Øalker

Philippe Doyle Gray

Justin Hogan-Doran

Dominic Toomey

Kate Traill

[Junior counsel in order ofhighest number ofvores]

365
297
252
248

¿+tJ

238
234

233

228

W
Polling Offfcer
David Chitcy

7 November 2014

tfl.
Polli,.sOlÈ\,
Joshua Raftery

7 November 2014
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NEW SOUTH WALES

BAR AS SOC IATION

ELECT1ON COUNI2OI5

Nrrmber of ballots received before close of ballot L,197
*lnvalid before oDenins ofenvelope due to no voter identiffcation 14

Total ballocs counted 1,T73

[nvalid because more than 2l votes cast t0

David Chitty
Polling Officer

t-X'--



NEW SOUTH WALÊS

BAR ASSOC IATION

2015 BAR COUNCIL ELECTION TALLY OF BALLOI
PAPERS

BV nurnber of votes

SURNAME NUMBEROFVOTES
Needham SC, iane 441

Cunnee n SC, Margare t 387

Khandhar, Paresh 365

Bennett AC QC, David 340

Moses SC, Arthur 340

Phítlips SC, Iefferr 320

Sullivan OC. AIan 318

Menzies OC. Paul 312
'$?ood, Christopher ) <\7

Hutley SC, Nod 291

Game SC, Tim 283

Feller SC, Danny 264

Hyde Pase , Iohn* 262

Burton SC. Gresorv 258
Callan, Soohie ') <)

Stitt, Hamish 248
lWalker, Mary 246

Loukas SC, Chrissa 242

Barry QC, Chris 240
Doyle Gray, Philippe 238

Hogan-Doran, Iustin 234

Toomey, Dominic 233

Traill, Kate 228

Greenwood SC, Philip 227

Marshall SC. Hush 226

Tembv OC, Ian ))s
Huehes, Tom 111

Talinry¡e , David 222

McHueh SC, Michael 220
Hunt, $Tarwick 217

Martin, Andrew 206

Sethi , Ishita* 204
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SURNAME NUMBEROFVOTES
A¡cipas , Greg* 203

Stone, Andrew 202

Healev. Anne 200

Bruckner, Peter 198

Turnbull SC, Graham 195

Reid, Denise 193

McGrath SC, Garry r80

Te¡racini SC, ¡Vinston t72

Nomchong SC, Kylie r68

Lonergan SC, Julia r66

Dhanji SC, Hament 160

Morris SC, Jere my 160

Lunso, Lou r58

Hogan-Doran, Dominique t57
\)7e instein SC, fuchard r49
Rayment, David 145

Gvles SC, Lachlan 144

McDonald SC, Trish l4t
Brereton SC, Peter t37

Fernon SC, John 137

Izzo. Michael 134

McClinrock SC, Bruce t53

Condon SC, Miles r32

McSpedden, Linda r30

Newlinds SC, Robert 129

Sutherland SC, Robert 128

Dobraszczyk, Caroline* t24

Gleeson, Catherine t24

Cheeseman SC, Liz 119

Beckett, Símeon 110

Mack , James* r05

Phillios, Susan 99

Alexis SC, Todd 98

Clemmerr , Sharna* 95

McMahon , Michelle* 95

Kelleher, Bede 89

Kins , Insrid* 89

Roy , IuliaN 89

Tibbev. Mandv 89

Anderson, Mark 82

Gleeson . Michael* 82

Bel[, fuchard 81

Gilbert, Mark 8i
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SURNAME, NUMBF,R OFVOTRS
G¡een, Michael 80

Renshaw, Tony 80

Druitt, Robyn 79

Klinebere, Daniel 78

AÏmad , Awais* 77

Heath, Michael 76

Taylor SC, Insmar 76

Kintominas, Peter 75

Lo Surdo SC, Anthony 75

Longworth , ]ohn* 75

Romaniuk SC, Eugene 75

White SC, Matthew 75

Abadee, Alister 74

Newbrun, Ian 73

Corish, Scott 7l
Levet, Bruce 70

Raialinsam . Ramesh* 68

Fizparrick , Simon* 66

Morahan, Terry 64

Broadbent, Nick 62

Fernon, Andrew ()¿

Foda, Sand¡ah 62

Maxwell, Michael 62

Rebehy , Mary* 59

Moen, Alissa 57

lrwis , Matchew* 51

Fraser, Michele 48

Russell, Steve 47

Alexander , Charles" 39

Graham , Matt* 39

Montgomery, Robert 38

Nagle- Darien 37

Glasson, Robert 35

f ewell , Hagen* 35

Busuttil, foseph I4

Recurning Officer
7 November 2014

Denotes members who have been practising as Local Practising Barrisrers for less
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NEW SOUTH WALES

BAR ASSOCIATION

2015 BAR COUNCIL ELECI ION TALLY CF BALLOT
PAPËRS

By atphabetical order

SURNAME NUMBEROFVOTES
.Abadee , Alister 74

Ahmad , Awais* 77

Alexander , Charles* 39

Aiexis SC. Todd 98

Anderson, Mark 82

Antipas , Greg* 203

Barry QC, Chris 240

Beckect, Simeon 110

Be ll, Richard 81

Ben nett AC QC, David 340

Brereton SC, Peter 137

Broadbent, Nick ()¿

Bruckner, Pete¡ 198

Burton SC, Gregory 258
Busuttil, Tosep[ t4
Callan, Sophie ) <')

Cheeseman SC, Liz 119

Clemmett , Sharna* 95

Condon SC, Miles t32
Corish, Scott 71

Cunneen SC, Margaret 387

Dhanii SC, Hament 160

Dobraszczyk, Caroline* t24

Doyle Gray, Philippe 238

Druitt, Robyn 79

Felle r SC, Danny 264

Fe¡non SC, John t37
Fernon, Andrew 62

Fitzpatrick , Simon* 66

Foda, Sandrah o¿

Fraser, Michele 48

Game SC, Tim 283

Gilbert, Mark 81

Glasson, Robert 35

Gleeson , Michael* 82
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SURNAME NUMBER OF VOTES
Gleeson, Cathe¡ine r24
Craham , Mart* 39

Green, Michael 80

G¡eenwood SC; Philip ')') -/

Gyles SC, Lachlan 144

Healey, Anne 200

Heath, Michael 76

Hogan-Doran, Dominique 157

Hogan-Doran, Jusrin 234

Hushes, Tom 223

Hunt, tVarwick 217

Hurley SC, Noel 291

Hyde Pase , Iohn* 262

Izzo, Michael r34

lewell , Hagen 35

Kelleher, Bede 89

Khandhar, Paresh 365

Kine , Insrid* 89

Kintominas, Peter 75

Klinebers. l)aniel 78

Levet, Bruce 70

Lewis , Matthew* 51

Lo Surdo SC, A,nthonv 75

Lonergan SC, Julia r66
Longworth , John* 75

Loukas SC, Ch¡issa 242

Lungo, Lou 158

Mack , James* 105

Marshall SC, Hugh 226

Martin, Andrew 206

Max¡vell, Michael IJ¿

McClintock SC, Bruce r33
McDonald SC, Trish t41
McGrath SC, Garrv t80
McHueh SC, Michael 220

McMahon , Michelle* 95

McSpedde n, Linda r30

Menzies QC, Paul 312
Moen, Alissa 57

Montgomery, Robert Jð

Morahan, Terry 64

Morris SC, 
'Jeremy t60

Moses SC, A¡thur 340

Nagle, Darien 37

Needham SC, Jane 44r
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SURNAME NUMBEROFVOTES
Newbrun, Ian 73

Newlinds SC, Roberr t29
Nomchone SC, Kvlie r68

Phillips SC, Jeffery 320

Phillips, Susan 99

Raialinsam , Ramesh* 68

Rayme nt, David r45
Rebehy , Mary* 59

Reid, Denise t93
Renshaw, Tony 80

Romaniuk SC, Eugene 75

Roy , Julia* 89

Russell, Steve 47

Se¡hi,Ishita* 204

S tirr, Hamish 248

Srone, Andrew 202

Sullivan OC. Alan 3r8
Sutherland SC, Robe¡t t28
Talintyre , David 222

Tavlo¡ SC, Inemar 76

Temby QC, Ian ))<
Terracini SC, 'Winston 172

Tibbev, Mandy 89

Toomev. Dominic 233

Traill, Kate 228

Turnbull SC, G¡aham t95
Vaiker, Mary 246
'Weinstein 

SC, fuchard 149

V/hite SC, Marthew 75
¡ùØood, Christopher ') ct1

* Denotes membe¡s who have been practising as Local Practising Barristers for less

than five years.

\',Y'--'/
P.A. Selth

Returning Offìcer

7 November 2014
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